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Company Name Contact Contact Numbers Tap Size Meter Size Asbestos Certified Address

Armstrong Contractors, LLC. Michael Armstrong

803-730-5955
803-788-1190 

Ext. 14
(office)

none 2"-8" No

PO Box 291053, Columbia, SC 29229
Email: Mike@armstrongcontractors.com

Babcock Construction, LLC. Jackson Babcock 803-600-6861 3/4"-12" 3/4"-10" Yes 1122 Three Dog Road, Chapin SC  29036 babcockconst@bellsouth.net

CBG Inc. Kyle Holladay 803-309-5323 803-791-8457 6"-24" 3/4"-8" Yes 500 Frontage Rd, Gaston, SC 29053 kholladay@cbgsitework.com

Carolina Tap and Bore Richard Young
803-600-5363
803-739-7056
803-791-1407

3/4"-20" 3/4"-10" Yes
2430 Morningside Dr, W Cola 29169

Email: ryoung@carolinatapandbore.com 

Conder Construction John W. Conder, II (803) 438-8221 (803) 
934-6880 3/4" - 16" 3/4" - 20" No waltconder@yahoo.com; Conder Construction Email:dianec.conder@gmail.com 

Corley Construction Todd Corley 803-513-1269 none 4"-10" No 366 Firetower Rd., Irmo, SC  29063 Email:corleyconst88915@bellsouth.net

C.R. Jackson, Inc. E. Davis
803-917-0207
803-750-6070

 803-750-1356 (Fax)
3/4"-12" 3/4"-8" No

PO Box 8023 Columbia, SC 29202
EDavis@crjackson.com thawkings@crjackson.com

Derrick Plumbing, Inc. Billy Derrick 803-359-2827
803-532-3301 1-1/2"-16" 3/4"-10" No 2226 Ridge Rd, Leesville 29070

Email: billy@derrickplumbing.com

FRC Construction, LLC. Frankie Thomas 803-518-4287 3/4"-8" 3/4"-8" No 107 Wagon Wheel Court, Pelion SC 29123
Email: rebeccascodycat@aol.com

GH Smith Construction, Inc. Jerry H. Smith 803-622-5139 up to 24" 3/4"-8" Yes 430 Shuler Ct., Columbia, SC 29212 
Email: ghsmithconst@aol.com

Hammerhead Utilities Bill Head 803-960-3046 3/4"-8" 3/4"-8" Yes
11701 Broad River Road

Chapin, SC 29036
      Email: Bill Head     bill@hhullc.com

LAD Construction, LLC Brad Sox 803-739-4483
803-309-3922 all 3/4"-10" No PO Box 1129 Swansea SC 29160

Email: bsox@ladconstructionllc.com

Lake Murray Utility Co., Inc. Jennings Parker 803-732-7849 (Office)
803-730-7652 (Cell) 3/4"-20" 3/4"-8" No PO Box 1089, Chapin 29036 

cherylgootee@bellsouth.net

McClam & Associates Wayne Bye
Wende Grimes

803-513-6065
803-345-9194 3/4"-24" 3/4"-10" Yes 1316 Washington  St.,   Columbia 29201

Email: rcm@mcclam.net/wgrimes@mcclam.net

Owens Fisher Construction Co. Charlie Meetze 803-951-3927 (Office)
803-513-3429 (Cell) 1.5" - 12" 3/4" - 6" No 303 McLee Rd, Lexington SC 29073

Email: charlie@owens-fisher.com

Patriot Construction Co Inc Ted McDaniel (803) 788-7770 3/4" - 24" 3/4"-10" No 108 Weir Drive Columbia, SC  29223
Email: patriot_inc@bellsouth.net

Shady Grove Construction Tim Richardson 803-513-4592    803-781-2516 3/4"-12" 3/4"-10" Yes 1540 Dutch Fork Road, Irmo, SC  29063   tkrideal2@aol.com    ericasgc2@aol.com

Stutts & Williams LLC Joey Williams 803-814-3753 3/4" to 12" 5/8"-12" Yes PO Box 2046, Lexington SC  29071 Email: joey@stuttswilliams.com 

TBC- Tom Brigman Contractors, Inc. Blake Brigman 803-924-5568    803-276-4083 3/4"-12" 3/4"-10" No 1509 Sunset Ave., PO Box 336    Newberry, SC  29108    bbrigman@tbcontr.com

TCO Construction, Inc. Pam Cox 803-607-0563     803-495-4420 3/4"-24" 3/4"-10" No
3410 Myrtle Beach Hwy., Sumter, SC  29153 pcox@tcoconstruction.com

APPROVED CONTRACTORS LIST
MAIN LINE TAPS AND METER INSTALLATION

**COLUMBIA WATER WILL ALLOW SOUTH CAROLINA LICENSED, INSURED AND BONDED WATER CONTRACTORS TO CONSTRUCT WATER LINES WITHIN THEIR SYSTEM. WHEN TYING ONTO CITY OF COLUMBIA'S ACTIVE WATER SYSTEM, THE  
CONTRACTOR, IF NOT ON THE COLUMBIA WATER'S APPROVED CONTRACTORS LIST , MUST HIRE ONE OF THE  QUALIFIED AND APPROVED CONTRACTORS TO COMPLETE THAT SPECIFIC WORK FROM THE LIST ABOVE. 1) WORK ON ABESTOS (AC) PIPE , 
2) MAKE TAPS ONTO  COLUMBIA WATER'S SYSTEM, 3) INSTALL WATER METERS.
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